
2024-2025 University of Arkansas Fort Smith Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-11   Conf: 12-7   Home: 11-2   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Trusty, Anna 27-24 834 30.9 141-312 .452 42-108 .389 64-73 .877 60 89 149 5.5 46 0 32 41 9 41 388 14.4
04 Browning, Morgan 29-29 928 32.0 123-348 .353 36-122 .295 115-151 .762 16 74 90 3.1 60 1 63 60 5 25 397 13.7
00 Thomas, Zyniah 29-29 793 27.3 100-263 .380 23-83 .277 46-62 .742 19 96 115 4.0 51 1 92 98 3 46 269 9.3
22 Jones, Sinetra 29-25 545 18.8 111-204 .544 3-9 .333 25-44 .568 57 111 168 5.8 60 0 10 62 38 16 250 8.6
10 Brown, Telisha 28-1 547 19.5 70-158 .443 21-60 .350 57-90 .633 10 58 68 2.4 55 0 60 39 4 34 218 7.8
11 Smith, Daijah 17-4 327 19.2 45-103 .437 17-36 .472 19-23 .826 11 41 52 3.1 16 0 14 23 7 11 126 7.4
21 Boyett, Hannah 28-16 526 18.8 53-159 .333 43-125 .344 14-18 .778 4 43 47 1.7 51 0 39 38 5 16 163 5.8
02 Johnson, Olivia 13-10 264 20.3 18-72 .250 4-28 .143 10-11 .909 8 33 41 3.2 19 0 15 19 3 17 50 3.8
01 McNabb, Sofia 29-3 362 12.5 34-98 .347 8-40 .200 25-31 .806 27 50 77 2.7 57 1 11 26 4 8 101 3.5
24 Kirkendoll, Layne 28-4 454 16.2 31-60 .517 0-0 .000 19-38 .500 55 112 167 6.0 63 3 8 18 36 14 81 2.9
03 Gregory, Jordan 20-0 136 6.8 18-56 .321 7-33 .212 13-20 .650 4 9 13 0.7 17 0 4 12 0 6 56 2.8
14 Piper, McKenzie 19-0 148 7.8 9-25 .360 0-0 .000 6-13 .462 15 18 33 1.7 22 1 2 10 6 7 24 1.3
05 Woolsey, Brooklyn 7-0 18 2.6 1-5 .200 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 2 2 0 0 3 0.4
20 Young, Madison 7-0 18 2.6 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 1 2 0 0 3 0.4
Total 29 5900 203.4 755-1865 .405 206-651 .316 413-574 .720 341 813 1154 39.8 518 7 353 458 120 241 2129 73.41
Opponents 29 5900 203.4 748-1836 .407 208-678 .307 398-582 .684 338 830 1168 40.3 502 8 394 467 71 219 2102 72.48

Team Statistics UAFS OPP
SCORING 2129 2102
    Points Per Game 73.4 72.5
    Scoring Margin 0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 755-1865 748-1836
    Field Goal Pct .405 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 206-651 208-678
    3PT FG Pct .316 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 413-574 398-582
    FT Pct .720 .684
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 13.7
REBOUNDS 1154 1168
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 40.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.5 –
ASSISTS 353 394
    Assists Per Game 12.2 13.6
TURNOVERS 458 467
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 16.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 241 219
    Steals Per Game 8.3 7.6
BLOCKS 120 71
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 2.4
ATTENDANCE 5,659 8,312
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-435 12-693
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-175

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Ark.-Fort
Smith 476 525 561 529 11 6 2129
Opponents 514 502 539 500 11 13 2102

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Southern Ark. L 53-77 60
11/09/24 vs Ark.-Monticello W 77-66 30
11/13/24 at Arkansas Tech W 88-85 297
11/16/24 TEX. A&M INT'L W 60-57 345
11/17/24 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 78-57 224
11/23/24 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. W 91-81 299
11/26/24 at Drury L 55-71 926
11/27/24 vs Truman St. W 75-73 217

* 12/03/24 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 72-64 436
* 12/07/24 NEWMAN W 61-54 287

12/21/24 at Ouachita Baptist L 65-66 218
* 01/02/25 at Pittsburg St. L 71-91 1,020
* 01/04/25 at Mo. Southern St. L 79-91 275
* 01/08/25 ROGERS ST. W 68-53 548
* 01/12/25 CENTRAL OKLA. W 85-74 376
* 01/16/25 at Northeastern St. W 81-75 432
* 01/23/25 at Newman W 96-54 75
* 01/26/25 at Emporia St. W 87-68 772
* 01/30/25 MO. SOUTHERN ST. L 96-103 378
* 02/01/25 PITTSBURG ST. L 87-92 612
* 02/06/25 at Neb.-Kearney L 52-75 401
* 02/08/25 at Fort Hays St. L 62-82 3,010
* 02/13/25 WASHBURN W 83-81 543
* 02/15/25 CENTRAL MO. W 66-60 647
* 02/20/25 MISSOURI WESTERN W 88-80 375
* 02/22/25 NORTHWEST MO. ST. W 56-47 589
* 02/27/25 at Central Okla. L 55-83 321
* 03/01/25 at Rogers St. W 69-63 565

03/07/25 vs Missouri Western L 73-79 394

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Arkansas Fort Smith Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-7   Home: 8-2   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Browning, Morgan 19-19 604 31.8 91-225 .404 26-72 .361 74-94 .787 11 46 57 3.0 28 0 48 41 2 15 282 14.8
15 Trusty, Anna 19-19 594 31.3 102-222 .459 31-77 .403 42-46 .913 37 62 99 5.2 32 0 16 27 5 29 277 14.6
00 Thomas, Zyniah 19-19 525 27.6 66-177 .373 15-57 .263 28-40 .700 9 60 69 3.6 38 0 59 65 1 29 175 9.2
22 Jones, Sinetra 19-15 352 18.5 72-129 .558 2-6 .333 19-30 .633 30 67 97 5.1 38 0 7 42 25 9 165 8.7
10 Brown, Telisha 18-0 366 20.3 53-116 .457 12-38 .316 35-55 .636 7 40 47 2.6 34 0 40 32 1 18 153 8.5
11 Smith, Daijah 16-4 308 19.3 41-96 .427 13-32 .406 19-23 .826 11 40 51 3.2 16 0 13 23 7 9 114 7.1
21 Boyett, Hannah 18-10 320 17.8 25-87 .287 21-71 .296 8-12 .667 3 26 29 1.6 30 0 18 21 3 11 79 4.4
01 McNabb, Sofia 19-2 262 13.8 24-69 .348 7-28 .250 20-25 .800 17 35 52 2.7 34 0 8 16 3 6 75 3.9
02 Johnson, Olivia 4-3 76 19.0 6-16 .375 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 0 10 10 2.5 4 0 5 6 0 4 14 3.5
24 Kirkendoll, Layne 18-4 288 16.0 19-37 .514 0-0 .000 12-23 .522 38 73 111 6.2 39 3 5 9 24 8 50 2.8
03 Gregory, Jordan 11-0 47 4.3 5-17 .294 1-8 .125 3-8 .375 0 3 3 0.3 9 0 2 3 0 2 14 1.3
05 Woolsey, Brooklyn 4-0 10 2.5 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.8
14 Piper, McKenzie 15-0 110 7.3 3-18 .167 0-0 .000 4-9 .444 8 12 20 1.3 19 1 2 8 3 6 10 0.7
20 Young, Madison 5-0 13 2.6 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.6
Total 19 3875 203.9 509-1214 .419 131-398 .329 265-366 .724 208 527 735 38.7 321 4 224 296 74 146 1414 74.42
Opponents 19 3875 203.9 504-1186 .425 142-448 .317 240-356 .674 188 534 722 38.0 310 7 267 295 46 144 1390 73.16

Team Statistics UAFS OPP
SCORING 1414 1390
    Points Per Game 74.4 73.2
    Scoring Margin 1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 509-1214 504-1186
    Field Goal Pct .419 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 131-398 142-448
    3PT FG Pct .329 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 265-366 240-356
    FT Pct .724 .674
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 12.6
REBOUNDS 735 722
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 38.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.7 –
ASSISTS 224 267
    Assists Per Game 11.8 14.1
TURNOVERS 296 295
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 15.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 146 144
    Steals Per Game 7.7 7.6
BLOCKS 74 46
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.4
ATTENDANCE 4,791 6,871
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-479 9-763
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Ark.-Fort
Smith 306 350 369 362 11 6 1414
Opponents 341 333 370 307 11 13 1390

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/24 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 72-64 436
12/07/24 NEWMAN W 61-54 287
01/02/25 at  Pittsburg St. L 71-91 1020
01/04/25 at  Mo. Southern St. L 79-91 275
01/08/25 ROGERS ST. W 68-53 548
01/12/25 CENTRAL OKLA. W 85-74 376
01/16/25 at  Northeastern St. W 81-75 432
01/23/25 at  Newman W 96-54 75
01/26/25 at  Emporia St. W 87-68 772
01/30/25 MO. SOUTHERN ST. L 96-103 378
02/01/25 PITTSBURG ST. L 87-92 612
02/06/25 at  Neb.-Kearney L 52-75 401
02/08/25 at  Fort Hays St. L 62-82 3010
02/13/25 WASHBURN W 83-81 543
02/15/25 CENTRAL MO. W 66-60 647
02/20/25 MISSOURI WESTERN W 88-80 375
02/22/25 NORTHWEST MO. ST. W 56-47 589
02/27/25 at  Central Okla. L 55-83 321
03/01/25 at  Rogers St. W 69-63 565


